
Facility Usage for District of NORTHERN ILLINOIS
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

24 (N/IL)

Federal

CCC Chicago MCC

Jail Days 14,231 13,183 15,096 13,882 13,983 14,443 15,000 14,487 13,846 14,404 13,720 13,407 169,682 169,682

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 459.06 470.82 486.97 462.73 451.06 481.43 483.87 467.32 461.53 464.65 457.33 432.48 464.88

Federal Total

Jail Days 14,231 13,183 15,096 13,882 13,983 14,443 15,000 14,487 13,846 14,404 13,720 13,407 169,682 169,682

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 481.43462.73 451.06 457.33467.32 464.65486.97470.82459.06 461.53483.87 432.48 464.88

IGA

5FP Kankakee County Detention Center

Jail Days 6,233 5,512 5,444 5,239 5,240 3,881 4,407 4,416 4,062 3,897 3,591 3,751 55,673 55,673

Paid Jail Days 6,233 5,512 5,444 5,239 5,240 3,881 4,407 4,416 4,062 3,897 3,591 3,751 55,673 55,673

Cost $ 498,640 $ 440,960 $ 435,520 $ 419,120 $ 419,200 $ 310,480 $ 352,560 $ 353,280 $ 324,960 $ 311,760 $ 287,280 $ 300,080 $ 4,453,840 $ 4,453,840

Rate $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00

Avg Pop 201.06 196.86 175.61 174.63 169.03 129.37 142.16 142.45 135.40 125.71 119.70 121.00 152.53

7I5 Livingston County Jail

Jail Days 245 392 527 534 451 371 391 436 420 434 513 583 5,297 5,297

Paid Jail Days 245 392 527 534 451 371 391 436 420 434 513 583 5,297 5,297

Cost $ 13,475 $ 21,560 $ 28,985 $ 29,370 $ 24,805 $ 20,405 $ 21,505 $ 23,980 $ 23,100 $ 23,870 $ 28,215 $ 32,065 $ 291,335 $ 291,335

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 7.90 14.00 17.00 17.80 14.55 12.37 12.61 14.06 14.00 14.00 17.10 18.81 14.51

7D3 Kane County Sheriff's Department-INACTIVE

Jail Days 538 28 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 589 589

Paid Jail Days 538 28 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 589 589
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Cost $ 47,516 $ 2,473 $ 2,031 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 52,020 $ 52,020

Rate $ 88.32 $ 88.32 $ 88.32 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 88.32

Avg Pop 17.35 1.00 0.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.61

7WP Stephenson County Jail

Jail Days 444 435 457 465 434 467 419 513 523 514 489 546 5,706 5,706

Paid Jail Days 444 435 457 465 434 467 419 513 523 514 489 546 5,706 5,706

Cost $ 33,300 $ 32,625 $ 34,275 $ 34,875 $ 32,550 $ 35,025 $ 31,425 $ 38,475 $ 39,225 $ 38,550 $ 36,675 $ 40,950 $ 427,950 $ 427,950

Rate $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 14.32 15.54 14.74 15.50 14.00 15.57 13.52 16.55 17.43 16.58 16.30 17.61 15.63

7WZ Kendall Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 279 234 243 290 340 1,386 1,386

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 279 234 243 290 340 1,386 1,386

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 20,925 $ 17,550 $ 18,225 $ 21,750 $ 25,500 $ 103,950 $ 103,950

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 7.80 7.84 9.67 10.97 3.80

5YP Ogle County Jail

Jail Days 650 603 667 632 584 525 533 537 435 533 541 710 6,950 6,950

Paid Jail Days 650 603 667 632 584 525 533 537 435 533 541 710 6,950 6,950

Cost $ 48,750 $ 45,225 $ 50,025 $ 47,400 $ 43,800 $ 39,375 $ 39,975 $ 40,275 $ 32,625 $ 39,975 $ 40,575 $ 53,250 $ 521,250 $ 521,250

Rate $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 20.97 21.54 21.52 21.07 18.84 17.50 17.19 17.32 14.50 17.19 18.03 22.90 19.04

7XY Boone County Jail

Jail Days 105 84 58 30 68 61 78 119 90 93 90 75 951 951

Paid Jail Days 105 84 58 30 68 61 78 119 90 93 90 75 951 951

Cost $ 7,875 $ 6,300 $ 4,350 $ 2,250 $ 5,100 $ 4,575 $ 5,850 $ 8,925 $ 6,750 $ 6,975 $ 6,750 $ 5,625 $ 71,325 $ 71,325

Rate $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 3.39 3.00 1.87 1.00 2.19 2.03 2.52 3.84 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.42 2.61

IGA Total

Jail Days 8,215 7,054 7,176 6,900 6,777 5,305 5,828 6,300 5,764 5,714 5,514 6,005 76,552 76,552

5,5146,900 5,8286,7778,215 5,7147,054 5,7645,305 6,0056,3007,176Paid Jail Days 76,55276,552

$ 533,015 $ 5,921,670$ 555,186 $ 525,455 $ 485,860 $ 421,245$ 649,556Cost $ 451,315$ 549,143 $ 439,355$ 444,210 $ 5,921,670$ 457,470$ 409,860

$ 77.35$ 77.25 $ 77.07$ 77.85 $ 76.18$ 79.07 $ 76.89 $ 76.40$ 77.26$ 77.37 $ 77.44Rate $ 77.54 $ 77.12

Avg Pop 176.84230.00 218.61 183.80203.22 184.32231.48251.94264.99 192.13188.00 193.71 209.73

MEDICAL

4M7 Just Care - Columbia Regional Center
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01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 30 31 77 77

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.52 1.00 1.00 0.21

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 43 20 18 12 27 4 2 16 15 25 20 20 222 222

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 1.39 0.71 0.58 0.40 0.87 0.13 0.06 0.52 0.50 0.81 0.67 0.65 0.61

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 43 20 18 12 27 4 2 16 15 41 50 51 299 299

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.130.40 0.87 1.670.52 1.330.580.711.39 0.500.06 1.65 0.82

24 (N/IL) Total

$ 485,860

$ 76.18$ 79.07

7,054

$ 533,015

719.03 670.54

5,828

$ 457,470

7,176

$ 76.89$ 77.07

$ 5,921,670

675.43

20,787

6,900

20,257

$ 421,245$ 439,355

$ 77.85

$ 555,186

Paid Jail Days

$ 451,315

$ 77.26

20,159 246,533

$ 77.54

650.30

20,803

8,215 5,714

$ 549,143

20,794 19,463

$ 77.37

5,514

22,290

$ 409,860

6,777

$ 5,921,670

671.06 627.84693.13

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

76,552

19,752

Cost

76,552

$ 649,556

$ 76.40

19,625 19,284

654.16671.93723.47725.44

20,830

5,7645,305

$ 444,210

6,300

246,533

Rate $ 77.12

22,489

658.40

$ 525,455

$ 77.44$ 77.25

642.80

Grand Total

658.40

$ 451,315

Paid Jail Days

$ 444,210

$ 77.85

20,159

$ 77.44

76,552

670.54

$ 77.07

8,215

671.93723.47

6,005

$ 77.37

20,830

$ 76.18

$ 439,355 $ 5,921,670

650.30

$ 77.25

671.06725.44 627.84

$ 533,015

$ 77.54Rate $ 77.35

20,794

5,5146,300

642.80

Jail Days 22,290 19,284

Avg Pop

$ 76.40

7,176

20,803

6,900

$ 5,921,670

675.43654.16

$ 77.12

$ 457,470

5,714

Cost

$ 77.26

19,752

$ 79.07

76,552

246,533

$ 76.89

$ 485,860

22,489

5,7645,305

$ 649,556

20,787

6,777

19,625

7,054

$ 421,245$ 409,860$ 525,455

20,257

693.13719.03

19,463

$ 549,143

246,533

5,828

$ 555,186
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